MT Doc 1 Filed 10/15/18 Entered 10/15/18 10:14:03 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 13 United States Bankruptcy Court District of District of Columbia, Washington D.C. Division Case 18-00674-SMT

IN RE:	Case 1	No
IMM ON "H" LLC	Chapt	er 11
Debtor(s)	•	
LIST OF EQUITY SECU	RITY HOLDERS	
Degistered name and last known address of sequesty holder	Shares	Security Class
Registered name and last known address of security holder	(or Percentage)	(or kind of interest)
Nuttakorn Kettutat 1360 H St NE Washington, DC 20002-4447	100	Common Stockholder

© 2018 CINgroup 1.866.218.1003 - CINcompass (www.cincompass.com)

Case 18-00674-SMT Doc 1 Filed 10/15/18 Entered 10/15/18 10:14:03 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 13 United States Bankruptcy Court

emica states ban	maptej court	
District of District of Columbia	, Washington D.C. Division	

IN RE:	Case No
IMM ON "H" LLC	Chapter 11
Debtor(s)	•
VERIFICATION OF CREDITO	OR MATRIX
1. The attached list, serving both as the list required by Rule 1007(a)(1) as the mailing matrix required by the court's Local Bankruptcy Rules, c listed.	* *
2. The attached list contains a true and correct name and address of:	
 each of my creditors (those entities required to be scheduled on Holding Claims, in this case), 	n Schedules D, E, and F, the Schedules of Creditors
each of the parties required to be listed on Schedule G -Executory other than myself, to any unexpired lease of real or personal pro-	
 each entity required to be listed on Schedule H -Codebtors (any also liable on any debts owed to any of my listed creditors, inclu- 	
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.	
Executed on this <u>15th</u> day of <u>October</u> , <u>2018</u> by:	

/s/ Risa Sung Risa Sung, Manager 1362 H Street Development Corp. Ian Thomas, Esq.
1313 F St NW Ste 300
Washington, DC 20004-1118

DC Office of Tax and Revenue 1101 4th St SW Washington, DC 20024-4457

DC Water Customer Service Department PO Box 97200 Washington, DC 20090-7200

Internal Revenue Service PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Jemals 1360 H LLC 702 H St NW Ste 400 Washington, DC 20001-3875

Jinanon Corp.
436 Mill St NE
Vienna, VA 22180-4542

Komolo, Inc. 6630 Amberton Dr Ste C Elkridge, MD 21075-6246 PEPCO PO Box 13608 Philadelphia, PA 19101-3608

Proton KC LLC 1232 Mount Olivet Rd NE Washington, DC 20002-7801

Risa Sung 7013 Oriole Ave Springfield, VA 22150-3502

Toast 401 Park Dr Ste 801 Boston, MA 02215-3325

Virginia Department of Taxation PO Box 1498 Richmond, VA 23218-1498

Virginia Georgia Holdings LLC C/O Stephen Hessler, Esq. 1313 F St NW # 300 Washington, DC 20004-1118

Case 18-00674-SMT Doc 1 Filed 10/15/18 Entered 10/15/18 10:14:03 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 13

Fill	in this information to identif	y your case:			
Un	ited States Bankruptcy Court fo	or the:			
DIS	STRICT OF DISTRICT OF CO	LUMBIA, WASHINGTON D.C. DIVISION			
	se number (if known)		- Chapter 1	1	
Oa			Chapter 1	<u>'</u>	☐ Check if this an amended filing
V		on for Non-Individu			
		cument, Instructions for Bankruptcy Fol			ebtor's name and case number (if known). For
··	Deptor's flame	IMM ON "H" LLC			
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years				
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names				
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	47-1001776			
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business		Mailing addres business	ss, if different from principal place of
		1360 H St NE Washington, DC 20002-4447			, DC 20002-4447
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code		P.O. Box, Num	ber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		District of Columb County		Location of pri place of busine	incipal assets, if different from principal ess
					E Washington, DC 20002-4447 t, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)	immthai.com			
6.	Type of debtor	■ Corporation (including Limited Liabilit	y Company (LLC	C) and Limited Liability	Partnership (LLP))
		☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)	, , , , , , ,	,	
		Other. Specify:			

Case 18-00674-SMT Doc 1 Filed 10/15/18 Entered 10/15/18 10:14:03 Desc Main

Deb	otor IMM ON "H" LLC		Document	Page 6 of 13	number (if known)	
	Name					
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one: Health Care Busines: Single Asset Real E: Railroad (as defined: Stockbroker (as defined: Commodity Broker (as defined: Clearing Bank (as defined: None of the above	state (as defined in 11 I in 11 U.S.C. § 101(4 ined in 11 U.S.C. § 10 as defined in 11 U.S.0	U.S.C. § 101(51B)) 4)) 1(53A)) C. § 101(6))		
		B. Check all that apply Tax-exempt entity (as Investment company Investment advisor (y, including hedge fun	d or pooled investmen	vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)
				ation System) 4-digit ional-association-naics	code that best describes debtorcodes.	
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	_	Debtor's aggregate less than \$2,566,0 The debtor is a smuth business debtor, at and federal income U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B. A plan is being file. Acceptances of the accordance with 11 The debtor is required Exchange Commis attachment to Volume Form 201A) with the less than \$1.00 to \$1.0	all business debtor as tach the most recent be tax return or if all of the law with this petition. Peplan were solicited property U.S.C. § 1126(b). The tax return or if all of the law with this petition. Peplan were solicited property u.S.C. § 1126(b). The tax return or if all of the law with this petition.	ed debts (excluding debts owed to inside adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the dalance sheet, statement of operations, cases documents do not exist, follow the prepetition from one or more classes of creserts (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Cold in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934	after that). ebtor is a small ash-flow statement, ocedure in 11 ditors, in Securities and of 1934. File the chapter 11 (Official
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	■ No. □ Yes.				
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District		When	Case number	
	·	District		When	Case number	

10. Are any bankruptcy cases

affiliate of the debtor?
List all cases. If more than 1,

attach a separate list

pending or being filed by a business partner or an

■ No

☐ Yes.

Debtor

District

When

Relationship

Case number, if known

Case 18-00674-SMT Doc 1 Filed 10/15/18 Entered 10/15/18 10:14:03 Desc Main Document Page 7 of $\frac{13}{\text{Case number }(\textit{if known})}$

		a							
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?								
				ebtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately receding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.					
			A bankruptc	case concerning deb	otor's affiliate, general partner, or partnersh	ip is pending in this district.			
12.	Does the debtor own or	■ No							
	have possession of any real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes	Answer I	pelow for each propert	y that needs immediate attention. Attach ac	dditional sheets if needed.			
	immediate attention?		Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)						
			☐ It pos	es or is alleged to pos	e a threat of imminent and identifiable haza	ard to public health or safety.			
			What	is the hazard?					
			☐ It nee	ds to be physically se	cured or protected from the weather.				
					s or assets that could quickly deteriorate or neat, dairy, produce, or securities-related a				
			☐ Other	r					
			Where is	s the property?					
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	9			
			Is the pr	operty insured?					
			☐ No						
			☐ Yes.	Insurance agency					
				Contact name					
				Phone					
	Statistical and admini	strative	information	1					
13.			Check one	:					
	available funds		☐ Funds v	vill be available for dist	tribution to unsecured creditors.				
			After an	y administrative expen	ses are paid, no funds will be available to u	unsecured creditors.			
14.	Estimated number of	■ 1-4	ο		□ 1,000-5,000	□ 25,001-50,000			
	creditors	□ 50-	-		☐ 5001-10,000	☐ 50,001-100,000			
		□ 100)-199		□ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000			
		2 00)-999						
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 -	- \$50,000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
		\$50	0,001 - \$100	,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			00,001 - \$50		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		□ \$50	00,001 - \$1 n	nillion	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			
16.	Estimated liabilities	 □ \$0 :	- \$50,000		□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
	-		0,001 - \$100	,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			00,001 - \$50		☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		\$50	00,001 - \$1 n	nillion	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			

Filed 10/15/18 Entered 10/15/18 10:14:03 Desc Main Doc 1 Case 18-00674-SMT Page 8 of 13 Case number (if known) Document

Debtor

IMM ON "H" LLC

Request for Relief	Declaration,	and	Signatures
--------------------	--------------	-----	------------

	s a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.	a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment
17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of	title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.
representative of debter	I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the de	ebtor.
	I have examined the information in this petition and have a r	easonable belief that the information is trued and correct.
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true a	and correct.
	Executed on October 15, 2018 MM / DD / YYYY	
)	√ /s/ Risa Sung	Risa Sung
	Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name
	Title Manager	-
18. Signature of attorney	⟨ /s/ Richard Link	Date October 15, 2018
	Signature of attorney for debtor	MM / DD / YYYY
	Richard Link	
	Printed name	
	Karpel, Link & Caporaletti, LLC	
	Firm name	
	77 S Washington St Ste 307 Rockville, MD 20850-2363	
	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	

Email address rlinklaw@comcast.net

443609

Contact phone

Bar number and State

Case 18-00674-SMT Doc 1 Filed 10/15/18 Entered 10/15/18 10:14:03 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 13

Fill in this	information to identify th	e case:				
Debtor name	IMM ON "H" LLC					
United States	Bankruptcy Court for the:	DISTRICT OF DIVISION	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, WASHINGTON D.	C.		
Case number((if known)					
					☐ Check if this i amended filin	
Official Fo						
Declara	ation Under F	Penalty	of Perjury for Non-Ind	lividua	al Debtors	12/15
he date. Bank VARNING Bank connection with and 3571.	ruptcy Rules 1008 and 90 ankruptcy fraud is a serio	011. us crime. Maki	e the individual's position or relationship to to ng a false statement, concealing property, o p to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 y	r obtaining	money or property by	fraud in
	president, another officer, or s a representative of the del	,	gent of the corporation; a member or an authorize	ed agent of th	ne partnership; or anothe	r individual
I have ex	amined the information in th	e documents che	ecked below and I have a reasonable belief that the	ne informatio	n is true and correct:	
	Schedule D: Creditors Who Schedule E/F: Creditors Who	ho Have Claims S Tho Have Unsecu	Property(Official Form 206A/B) ecured by Property(Official Form 206D) red Claims (Official Form 206E/F) xpired Leases(Official Form 206G)			
	Amended Schedule	abilities for Non-Ir) ndividuals (Official Form 206Sum) ditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Clai	ms and Are I	Not Insiders (Official For	m 204)
_	Other document that requir				Tot molacio (Omelai i on	5 . ,
I declare	under penalty of perjury tha	t the foregoing is	true and correct.			
Execute		0 0	/s/ Risa Sung			
ZACOGIC			Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor	or		
			Risa Sung Printed name			

Manager
Position or relationship to debtor

Case 18-00674-SMT Doc 1 Filed 10/15/18 Entered 10/15/18 10:14:03 Desc Main Document Page 10 of 13

Fill in this information to identify the	ne case:	
Debtor name IMM ON "H" LLC		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	DISTRICT OF DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, WASHINGTON D.C. DIVISION	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known):		amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and
Are Not Insiders

12/15

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

complete mailing address, ar	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
		contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
1362 H Street Development Corp. lan Thomas, Esq. 1313 F St NW Ste 300 Washington, DC 20004-1118		Judgment Creditor				\$121,680.90	
DC Office of Tax and Revenue 1101 4th St SW Washington, DC 20024-4457		Sales Tax				\$160,967.50	
DC Water Customer Service Department PO Box 97200 Washington, DC 20090-7200		Utility Bill				\$5,171.35	
Internal Revenue Service PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346		Withholding Tax				\$262.68	
Internal Revenue Service PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346		Sales Tax				\$0.00	
Internal Revenue Service PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346		Withholding Tax				\$88,859.00	

Case 18-00674-SMT Doc 1 Filed 10/15/18 Entered 10/15/18 10:14:03 Desc Main Document Page 11 of 13

Debtor IMM ON "H" LLC Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
		_		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
Internal Revenue Service PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346		Taxes				\$70,000.00	
Jinanon Corp. 436 Mill St NE Vienna, VA 22180-4542		Trade debt				\$2,500.00	
Komolo, Inc. 6630 Amberton Dr Ste C Elkridge, MD 21075-6246		Trade debt				\$8,458.00	
PEPCO PO Box 13608 Philadelphia, PA 19101-3608		Utility Bill				\$2,787.64	
Proton KC LLC 1232 Mount Olivet Rd NE Washington, DC 20002-7801		Trade debt				\$2,526.00	
Toast 401 Park Dr Ste 801 Boston, MA 02215-3325		Trade debt				\$3,248.65	
Virginia Department of Taxation PO Box 1498 Richmond, VA 23218-1498		Withholding Tax				\$12,577.00	
Virginia Georgia Holdings LLC C/O Stephen Hessler, Esq. 1313 F St NW # 300 Washington, DC 20004-1118		Judgment Creditor				\$64,859.00	

Case 18-00674-SMT Doc 1 Filed 10/15/18 Entered 10/15/18 10:14:03 Desc Main Document Page 12 of 13

LOCAL OFFICIAL FORM NO. 10

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

In re IMM ON "H" LLC) Case No.				
)				
)	Chapter	r <u>11</u>		
						Debtor(s).)				
			DISCL	OSURE	OF C	OMPENSATION OF	ATTORNE	Y FOR DEBT	OR		
1.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Fed. Bankr. P. 2016(b), I certify that compensation paid to me within one year before the filing of the petition be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of or in connection						ankruptcy,	or agreed to be	paid to me, for serv	nd that ices rendered or to	
		Flat Fee									
		For legal service	ces, I have agreed	to accep	t			. \$			
						ed					
								\$			
		Hourly Fee									
		For legal service	ces, I have agreed	to accep	t and re	eceived a retainer of		\$	4,000.00		
		The undersigned [Or attach firm periodic increases	n hourly rate sche	st the retadule.] as	ainer at such ra	an hourly rate of te may change over time	e based on	. \$	300.00		
		approved by the	ne court (when co	urt appro	val is r	expenses exceeding the equired) for work perforpayment of amounts ap	rmed in a ch	apter 11 case o	r chapter 13 case. P	ayments of fees	
		Pro Bono Rep	oresentation								
I ha	ve ag	greed to provide	services without	compens	ation						
			******	*****	****	*******	*****	*****	*****		
		,	Γhe debtor ■	has		has not agreed to rein	nburse expe	nses.			
2.	The	source of the co	ompensation paid	to me wa	as:						
		Debtor	☐ Other (sp	ecify):							
3.	The	source of comp	ensation to be pa	id to me	s:						
		■ Debtor	☐ Other (sp	ecify):							
3.	Wit	h respect to the	compensation de	scribed h	erein:						
		I have not agree	ed to share the ab	ove-discl	osed co	mpensation with any of	her person u	inless they are i	members and associ	ates of my law	

Case 18-00674-SMT Doc 1 Filed 10/15/18 Entered 10/15/18 10:14:03 Desc Main Document Page 13 of 13

- ☐ I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with a person or persons who are not members or associates of my law firm. A copy of the agreement, together with a list of the names of the people sharing in the compensation is attached.
- 5. In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal service for all aspects of the bankruptcy case, including:
 - a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering advice to the debtor in determining whether to file a petition in bankruptcy;
 - b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statement of affairs and plan which may be required;
 - c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation hearing, and any adjourned hearings thereof;
 - d. Representation of the debtor in adversary proceedings and other contested bankruptcy matters;
 - e. [Other provisions as needed]
- 6. By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include the following service:

CERTIFICATION I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for representation of the debtor(s) in this bankruptcy proceeding.								
Date	Richard Link							
	Signature of Attorney							
	Karpel, Link & Caporaletti, LLC							
	77 S Washington St Ste 307							
	Rockville, MD 20850-2363							
	rlinklaw@comcast.net							
	Name of law firm							